
High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Islamabad

List of Holidays for 2024

Date Days Occasion Effective
Days

21 February 2024 Wednesday Martyrs Day & International Mother Language Day 01 Day
*26 February 2024 Monday * Shab-e-Barat 01 Day
17 March 2024 Birth Anniversary of the Father of Nation

Sunday Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman & National 01 Day
Children's Day

23 March 2024 Saturday Pakistan Day 01 Day
26 March 2024 Tuesday Independence & National Day 01 Day
05 April 2024 Friday * Jumatul Bida 01 Day
* 07 April 2024 Sunday ' Shab-e-Qadar 01 Day
10-12 April 2024 Wednesday ' Eid-ul-Fitr 03 Daysto Friday
14 April 2024 Sunday Bangla Noboborsho 01 Day
01 May 2024 Wednesday May Day 01 Day
22 May 2024 Wednesday *Buddha Purnima (Boishakhi Purnima) 01 Day
* 16-18 June 2024 Sunday to * Eid-ul-Azha 03 DaysTuesday
·17 July 2024 Wednesday * Ashura 01 Day
14 August 2024 Wednesday Independence Day of Pakistan 01 Day
15 August 2024 Thursday National Mourning Day 01 Day
26 August 2024 Monday Shubha Janmashtomi 01 Day
* 16 September 2024 Monday ' Eid-e-Miladunnabi (SM) 01 Day
13 October 2024 Sunday Durga Puja (Bijaya Dashami) 01 Day
09 November 2024 Saturday Allama labal Day 01 Day
16 December 2024 Monday Victory Day 01 Day
25 December 2024 Wednesday Christmas Day 01 Day

TOTAL= 25 DAYS

* Subject to appearance of the moon.

02. This issues with the approval of H.E. the High Commissioner.

(Khadiza Akhter)
Head of Chancery
Date: 01/01/2024

Distribution:
01. All officers
02. All members of staff
03. Bangladoot, Karachi


